FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY

Resolution of Appreciation and Commendation

HOWARD C. GUSTAFSON, JR.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors on December 13, 2002, that:

WHEREAS, Howard Gustafson has served as a member of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board since August 2000 and has provided outstanding service and significant contributions to the reuse of the former Fort Ord; and

WHEREAS, Howard Gustafson has served as a valuable member of the FORA Finance Committee since February 2001, by providing sound financial, budgeting, fiscal, and contractual advice to FORA; and

WHEREAS, Howard has demonstrated knowledge and support for the small business contracting elements of FORA operations; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Gustafson known for his non-confrontational style, provided outstanding and distinctive representation for the City of Marina, serving as Council Member and Mayor Pro Tem, exhibiting a penchant for early arrival at meetings, patience and diplomacy in a consistently sensitive and non-derisive subtle manner; and

WHEREAS, Howard also provided strong and conscientious support for the FORA staff.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that on behalf of the Fort Ord Staff, the jurisdictions and their respective staffs, and many others, the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors extends its sincere appreciation and best wishes for success in all future endeavors to Mr. Howard C. Gustafson, Jr.

Mayor Jerry Smith, Acting Chair

Resolution #02-14